## LIFEPOINT COLLEGE



## DIRECTOR'S AWARD SCHOLARSHIP

Dear Scholarship Applicants:

In 2022 the Scholarship Board will award scholarships to qualified applicants based on demonstrated financial need. Funds will be distributed in 50% increments at the beginning of each semester. Second semester funds will only be distributed if the recipient maintains good standing and a minimum 3.0 GPA in all classes. Failure to maintain these standards will result in forfeiture of remaining scholarship funds.

Please be sure that you submit the completed application directly to the Lifepoint College offices at the address listed below no later than August 1, 2022.

Lifepoint College Attn: Scholarship Committee 1400 Central Park Blvd Fredericksburg, VA 22401

Your application <u>MUST</u> include all required components <u>and</u> be submitted on time to be considered for this scholarship award.

Completed applications will be reviewed by the Scholarship Board and any applicants selected to move forward in the process will be invited to participate in an interview. Interviews will be the final step in determining to whom the scholarship will be awarded.

If you have any questions, please contact the Lifepoint College offices at 540-368-6733.

Sincerely,

Laura Fischer
Director of Finance
Lifepoint College